LIMPOPO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT UNVEILS YOUTH MONTH PROGRAMME

The Limpopo Provincial Government led by Premier, Mr. Chupu Stanley Mathabatha will launch the Youth Month Programme 2023 on the 01 of June 2023 at Schoonord village, Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality, Sekhukhune District.

This year marks the 47th anniversary since the 1976 uprising where scores of students protested the use of Afrikaans as a medium of instruction. The commemoration will be held under the theme "Accelerating youth economic emancipation for a sustainable future."

The Provincial Government in partnership with the National Youth Development Agency (NYDA) and all municipalities will embark on a month-long programme aimed at connecting the youth to empowerment initiatives for the betterment of their future while showcasing available opportunities.

NYDA and other institutions will be on site to exhibit products and services geared towards economic development and empowerment of the youth.

Members of the media are invited to cover the Youth month launch scheduled as follows:

Date : 01 June 2023

Venue : Peter Nchabeleng Sport Complex, Schoonord village, Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality (Sekhukhune District)

Time : 09H00

Issued by Limpopo Provincial Government

Enquiries:

Mr. Ndavhe Ramakuela (Provincial Government Spokesperson) Cell: 082 200 5357/Ramakuelan@premier.limpopo.gov.za

Or

Mr. Willy Mosoma (Spokesperson for the Premier) Cell: 072 102 4920 or 082 416 1347 MosomaW@premier.limpopo.gov.za